DATA SHEET
E36731A
Battery emulator and profiler
Your Complete Battery Emulation Solution
Keysight's E36731A Battery Emulator with BV9211B PathWave BenchVue advanced battery emulation
software solution provides a test environment for you to run battery tests and perform battery emulation
with ease. You can perform charge, discharge of a battery, and use it to automatically create battery
profiles at various test conditions, which you can then use to emulate the different states of charge (SoC)

BV9210B PathWave BenchVue Advanced Battery Test And Emulation Software for Four Instrument
BV9211B PathWave BenchVue Advanced Battery Test And Emulation Software for a Single Instrument
How to order a license
Step 1
Determine the software model
Step 2
Choose license term
Step 3
Select license type
Choose the right software model to
automate all the connected power
supplies.
• BV9211B: Allows only one
instrument connection at a time.
• BV9210B: Allows up to four
instrument connections at a time.
• Subscription • Node-locked
• Transportable
• USB portable
• Floating – single site
Step 4
Select Duration
Step 5
Select USB
Step 6
Select Delivery method
• 6 months
• 12 months
• 24 months
• 36 months
• Only for "USB portable" • Paper certificate
• eMail and paper certificate
• eMail certificate
Standard shipped accessories
Description
AC power cord (based on destination country)
Certificate of calibration
One detachable front output connector
One rear output connector
One rear remote sense connector
One digital IO connector
Keysight enables innovators to push the boundar ies of  engineer ing by quickly solving
design, emulat ion, and test challenges to create the best product exper iences. Start  your
innovation journey at  www.keysight.com.
This information is subject to change without notice. © Keysight Technologies, 202 3,
Published in USA, January 23, 2023, 3123-1042.EN
Options
Model Description
SEC NISPOM and file security
UK6 Commercial calibration with test result data
Keysight GPIB module and rackmount kits
Model Description
EL34GPBU GPIB user-installable interface module
1CM104A Rack mount flange kit with two flange brackets
1CM105A Rack mount flange kit without handles and two flange brackets
1CM116A Rack mount flange kit with one flange bracket, one half-module bracket
1CN107A Handle kit with two front handles
1CP108A Rack mount flange and handle kit with two brackets and front handles